1
DYNASYN
High torque-Servomotors DT
Dynamic. Compact.
Powerful.
2
Top-class dynamic response:
DT compact high-torque motors

DYNASYN three-phase motor
Overview
Type key
5
Convection-cooled motors
Liquid-cooled motors
Motor type
Square
flange
Standstill
data Rating Maximum-
data Electr. data Mechanical data
mm
Mo
[Nm]
lo
[A]
MN
[Nm]
PN
[kW]
IN
[A]
nN
[1/min]
kT
[Nm/A]
Mmax
[Nm]
Imax
[A]
Ltt
[mH]
Rtt
[Ω]
nmax
[1/min]
J
[kgcm2]
L
[mm]
LBR
[mm]
m
[kg]
DT3-0.5-10-RxO-9000
55
0.5 0.8 0.45 0.28 0.73 6000 0.62 1.6 3.1 42 22
10000
0.1 110 140 0.8
DT3-1-10-RxO-9000 1.2 1.9 1 0.5 1.6 6000 0.62 4.8 10 14 4.4 0.3 170 200 1.9
DT4-1-10-RxO-5000
70
1.1 1.2 0.9 0.4 1 4000 0.9 3.6 4 44 21.4
8000
0.36 135 145 2.3
DT4-2-10-RxO-5000 1.8 2.0 1.4 0.6 1.6 4000 0.9 6.1 6.6 19 8.5 0.68 165 175 2.7
DT4-4-10-RxO-5000 3 3.3 1.9 0.8 2.1 4000 0.9 15 17 9.1 3.7 1.44 225 254 3.5
DT5-3-10-RxO-5000
100
2.4 2.1 1.7 0.8 1.5 4500 1.14 10 10 35 6.8
5000
1.72 200 235 4.4
DT5-5-10-RxO-5000 4.5 3.8 3.3 1.2 2.8 3500 1.16 20 20 15 2.7 3.05 230 265 4.9
DT5-9-10-RxO-4000 8.4 5.7 6 1.9 4.1 3000 1.47 41 33 11 1.8 4000 7.4 290 325 7.4
DT6-13-10-RxO-3500
140
11 9.0 7.9 2.5 6.5 3000 1.22 47 46 7.5 0.98
4000
11.3 285 315 12.2
DT6-20-10-RxO-3500 17 13.6 11 3.4 8.7 3000 1.25 72 67 4.5 0.51 21.4 345 375 17
DT7-11-20-RxO-3500

See the fold-out section on the back page for a key. All dimensions are given in mm.
Encoder cable
order designation
Motor side Device side
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
15-pin connector assignment
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
9-pin connector assignment
Connector pin
assignment on
encoder side
Encoder cable
Pre-fabricated cables are available for con-
necting the position encoder to the KE/KW or
KU series servo controllers. The shielded pair
cables are available in any length in complete
meters up to a maximum of 100 m.
Properties
Sheath: Polyurethane, TPE core
Trailing cable properties:
• Min. bending radius 100 mm
• Max. speed 1m/s
• Max. acceleration �m/s2
• 5 million bending cycles
Connector
pin
assignment
Motor side
Connector pin assignment on device side
Resolver E/F encoder
9-pin D-sub 15-pin D-sub
Signal PIN Signal PIN
1 + sin 3 G2N 6
2 - sin � G2I 5
3 + cos
5
G1N �
4 - cos 6 G1I 3
5 – – 05P 13
6 – – GND 8
7 – – CLK+ 12
8 – – CLK- 11
9 + Uref (R1) 7 DAT+ 10
10 - Uref (R2) 8 DAT- 9
11 – – 05P 7
12 – – GND 1�
Shield Connector housing
E-/F- = encoder
R = resolver
Q0,25 = cable cross-section (supply = 0.5mm2)
xxxM = variable order length max. 100m
D9 = 9-pin D-sub for resolver
D15 = 15-pin D-sub for E/F encoders
W = right-angle plug on the motor side
G = straight connector on the motor side
AG = encoder connection cable
AG-GD9-R-Q0,25-xxxM
12-pin Signal-angular assignment

12 x external cable diameter
Power cable
order designation S = trailing capacity
xxxM = variable order length
Q1,5 = cable cross-section 1.5 mm2
Q2,5 = cable cross-section 2,5 mm2
Q� = cable cross-section �,0 mm2
Q6 = cable cross-section 6,0 mm2
Q10 = cable cross-section 10,0 mm2
Q16 = cable cross-section 16,0 mm2
A = cable shielding removed
G = straight connector
AM = motor connection cable
AM-GA-Q1,5-xxxMS
}
}
Connector
size 1
connector
size 1,5
AMK Arnold Müller GmbH&Co.KG
Drives and Controls
Postfach 1355
D-73221 Kirchheim/Teck
Gaußstraße 37–39
D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck
Phone: +�9 (0) 7021/5005-0
Fax: +�9 (0) 7021/5005-199
Control your Motion.
A
lte
ra
tio
ns
re
se
rv
ed
!
08
G
O
07
Abbreviation
Symbol Unit Meaning
MO
Nm Continuous
standstill torque
IO A Continuous standstill
current
MN
Nm Rated torque
PN
kW Rated power
IN A Rated current
nN
1/min Rated speed
kT
Nm/A Torque constant
(M= I*kT)
Mmax
Nm Maximum torque
Imax
A Maximum current
Ltt
mH Terminal inductance
Rtt
Ω Terminal resistance
nmax
1/min Maximum speed
J kgcm2 Motor moment of